	Notebook/Desktop Configuration
	Instructions to complete the spreadsheet
	Allowed Values

	Intel Processor
(Only Intel Processor based devices will be considered)
	Family (ix and Xeon)
	Please specify the Intel CPU family of the proposed device by selecting the number that follows the "i" from the drop-down list, e.g., 7 for an i7 CPU. For Xeon CPU's select 10
	3
5
7
9
10

	
	Generation
(ix and Xeon)
	Please specify the generation of the device's Intel CPU by selecting the generation number from the drop-down list, e.g., 12 for a Gen 12 CPU.
For Xeon CPUs select 22 for Gen 2, 23 for Gen 3 and 24 for Gen 4
	9
10
11
12
22
23
24

	
	Base Frequency p-cores (GHz)
	Please specify the base frequency of the proposed device's Intel CPU in GHz.  For 12th-generation Intel CPUs, please use the speed of the P-cores.  Only enter the number, e.g., 2.1 for a 2.1 GHz CPU.
	The value must be between 0 and 10.

	Memory (RAM)




	Size included (GB)
	Please specify the proposed device’s Random Access Memory (RAM) size in GB by selecting the value from the drop-down list, e.g., 16 for 16GB.
	8
16
32
64
128
256
512
1024
2048

	
	Generation (DDRx)
	Please specify the generation of the proposed device's RAM by selecting the generation’s number from the drop-down list, e.g., 4 for DDR4.
	3
4
5

	
	Speed (MHz)
	Please specify the speed of the proposed device's RAM in GHz.  Only enter the number, e.g., 3400, for 3400 MHz RAM.
	The value must be between 1000 and 10 000.

	
	Total no of memory slots
	Please specify the number of memory slots in the proposed device by selecting the total number of used and unused slots from the drop-down list.

If the RAM is embedded in the main/motherboard, please select 1.
	1
2
4
6
8
16

	
	Memory slots free
	Please specify the number of available memory slots in the proposed device by selecting the number of unpopulated slots from the drop-down list.

For embedded RAM where no slots are available for expansion, please select 0.
	0
1
2
4
8

	
	Maximum memory module size
	Please specify the maximum memory module size compatible with the proposed device by selecting the size in GB from the drop-down list.

If the RAM is embedded, please select the maximum permissible RAM from the drop-down list.
	4
8
16
32
64
128
256
512

	Primary HDD

	Size (GB)
	Please specify the size of the proposed device's primary hard disk drive (HDD) by selecting the size in GB from the drop-down list.
	128
256
512
1024
2048
3072
4096
5120
6114

	
	Connection Type
	Please specify the connection interface of the proposed device’s primary HDD by selecting select connection type from the drop-down list.
	M.2 PCIe SSD
SATA SSD
SATA HDD

	
	Storage Class
	Please select the proposed device's primary storage class from the drop-down list
	10
20
30
35
40
50

	Additional Disk Drives
that can be installed

	Maximum number of additional disk drives that can be installed
	Please select the maximum number of additional Disk Drives that can be installed in the proposed device from the dropdown list. If more than six can be installed, please select 6

Note that the sum of additional M.2. PCIe SDD, SATA SSD and SATA HDD that can be installed may not exceed the maximum indicated.
	0
1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	M.2 PCIe SSD
	Please select the number of additional M.2 PCIe solid-state drives (SSDs) that can be installed in the proposed device from the dropdown list.
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	SATA SSD
	Please select the number of additional SATA SSDs solid-state drives (SSDs) that can be installed in the proposed device from the dropdown list.
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	SATA HDD
	Please select the number of additional SATA HDDs that can be installed in the proposed device from the dropdown list.
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	Graphics Processor Unit (GPU)

	Maximum Horizontal Resolution
	Please select the maximum horizontal resolution of the proposed device's GPU from the dropdown list.
	1280
1920
2560
3840
7680

	
	Maximum Vertical Resolution
	We calculate the maximum vertical resolution of the proposed device's GPU using the maximum horizontal resolution.
	CALCULATED

	
	Maximum Refresh Rate at Maximum Resolution (Hz)
	Please select the GPU’s maximum refresh rate in Hertz at its maximum resolution closest to a value in the dropdown list
	60
75
100
120
144
240
360

	
	Maximum number of screens that can be connected
	Please select the maximum number of screens that the GPU can accommodate either directly attached or via a docking station from the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	Integrated/Discreet
	Please select integrated from the dropdown list if the proposed device's GPU is integrated onto the CPU and discreet if not.
	Integr2ated
Discr3eet

	Display Screen/Panel





	Size (Diagonal measurement in inches)
	Please select the display screen size to the nearest full inch from the dropdown list.  Please use the diagonal measurement.
	124
135
146
15
16
17
19
22
23
24
27
32

	
	Maximum Horizontal Resolution
	Please select the maximum horizontal resolution of the proposed device's display screen from the dropdown list.
	1280
1920
2560
3840
7680

	
	Maximum Vertical Resolution
	We calculate the maximum vertical resolution of the proposed device's display screen using the maximum horizontal resolution.
	CALCULATED

	
	Maximum Refresh Rate at Maximum Resolution
(Hz)
	Please select the display screen’s maximum refresh rate Hertz at its maximum resolution closest to a value in the dropdown list
	60
75
100
120
144
240
360

	
	Maximum Brightness (Nits)
	Please select the display screen’s maximum brightness in Nits (cd/m2) closest to a value in the dropdown list
	200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
750
1000

	
	Blue Light Filter
	Please confirm the presence of integrated blue filter technology in the display screen
	Yes
No

	
	Contrast Ratio
	Please select the display screen’s contrast ratio from the dropdown list.
	Less than 1000:1
1000:1 to 3000:1
Greater than 3000:1

	
	Dynamic Range
	Please indicate whether the display screen has a standard dynamic range (SDR) or high dynamic range (HDR).
	SDR
HDR

	
	Display Screen Type/Technology
	Please select the display screen’s technology type from the dropdown list.
	Value
	Description

	
	
	
	TN LCD


VA LCD


IPS LCD


AMOLED

	Twisted Nematic Liquid Crystal Display

Vertical Alignment Liquid Crystal Display

In-plane Switching Liquid Crystal Display

Active-Matrix Organic Light-Emitting Diode

	
	Touch Screen Capability and Type
	Please indicate whether the proposed device's display screen is a touch screen and, if so, whether it is a resistive or capacitive touch display from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes - Resistive Touch Display
Yes - Capacitive Touch Display


	
	Pen/Stylus capability
	Please indicate whether a pen/stylus works with the proposed device's display screen and whether the screen can work with an active or passive pen/stylus.
	No
Yes – Passive
Yes – Active

	
	Pen/Stylus Included
	Please indicate whether the proposed device includes an active or passive pen/stylus.
	No
Yes – Passive
Yes – Active

	Video Out
Internal or via adapter
	HDMI 2
	Please select the number of HDMI 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	DisplayPort 1.4 (mini or std)
	Please select the number of DisplayPort 1.4 (mini or std) ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4

	
	VGA
	Please select the number of VGA ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4

	Number of USB Ports

	USB 2
	Please select the number of USB 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

	
	USB 3 Gen 1 and 2
	Please select the number of USB 3 Gen 1 and 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

	
	USB type C
	Please select the number of USB type C ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

	Connectivity

	Line in/out/mic/headphone
	Please indicate whether the device has a line in/out/mic/headphone port by selecting No or Yes from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Full/mini/micro-SD Card slot
	Please indicate whether the device has a full/mini/micro-SD Card slot by selecting No or Yes from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	RJ45 Gigabit LAN (built-in or via an adapter)
	Please indicate whether the device has an RJ45 Gigabit LAN port, either built-in or via an included adapter, by selecting No or Yes from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Wi-Fi
	Please indicate whether the device has Wi-Fi built in and, if so, which generation by selecting the correct value from the dropdown list
	Not included
Gen 4
Gen 5
Gen 6
Gen 7

	
	Bluetooth 5.1
	Please indicate whether the device has Bluetooth built in and, if so, which version by selecting the correct value from the dropdown list
	Not included
4
4.1
4.2
5
5.1
5.2
5.3

	
	4G/5G
	Please indicate whether the device capable of connecting via 4G/5G/6G, including provision for a SIM card or eSIM, by selecting the correct option from the dropdown list
	Not included
4G
5G
6G

	Keyboard

	USA QWERTY layout
	Please indicate whether the device has a USA keyboard with a QWERTY layout by selecting yes or no from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Laptop-like keys
	Please indicate whether the device has laptop-like keys by selecting yes or no from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Backlit keys
	Please indicate whether the device’s keyboard has backlit keys by selecting yes or no from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Keyboard size
	Please indicate which keyboard size is included with or installed in the device by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list.
	Compact
Compact with numpad
Full
Full with numpad

	
	Connectivity
	Please indicate how the keyboard connects to the device by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list. Wireless (USB shared) refers to the keyboard and mouse using one USB wireless receiver.
	Wired (PS/2)
Wired (USB)
Wireless (USB dedicated)
Wireless (USB Shared)
Wireless (BT)
Built-in

	
	Power Source
	Please indicate the keyboard’s power source by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list.
	Batteries
Rechargeable batteries
Device

	Pointing device

	Type
	Please indicate the type of pointing device by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list.
	No pointing device
Mouse
Trackpad

	
	Optical tracking
	Please indicate whether the pointing device uses optical tracking by selecting yes or no from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	Tracking resolution DPI
	If applicable, please record the value that represents the tracking resolution of the pointing device
	Please enter only the value in DPI

	
	Connectivity
	Please indicate how the pointing device connects to the device by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list. Wireless (USB shared) refers to the keyboard and mouse using one USB wireless receiver.
	Wired (PS/2)
Wired (USB)
Wireless (USB dedicated)
Wireless (USB Shared)
Wireless (BT)
Built-in

	
	Power Source
	Please indicate the pointing device’s power source by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list.
	Batteries
Rechargeable batteries
Device

	Webcam and Mic

	Webcam Resolution
	Please select whether the device includes a webcam and, if so, the webcam’s resolution by selecting the closest matching resolution from the dropdown list.
	No Webcam
640x480
704x480
800x480
800x600
960x720
1024x768
1280x720
1280x800
1280x960
1280x1024
1600x1200
1920x1080
2048x1536
2560x2048
3200x2400
4096x2160
4096x3072

	
	Built-in Mic
	Please select whether the device includes a built-in microphone and, if so, whether it has built-in noise cancelling by selecting the appropriate option from the dropdown list.
	No built-in microphone
Yes, without noise cancelling
Yes, WITH noise cancelling

	Battery
	Maximum Continuous Operation on Battery Power (h)
	Please record the maximum number of hours of continuous operations the device is capable of when running on its battery and when set to turn the display off after ten minutes, and put the device to sleep after 30 minutes of inactivity.
	Any positive number

	Weight and Dimensions
(Maximum)


	Maximum Weight (kg)
	Please record the maximum weight in kilograms of the device.
	Any positive number

	
	Maximum Width (mm)
	Please record the device’s maximum width (left to right) in millimetres.
	Any positive number

	
	Maximum Depth (mm)
	Please record the device’s maximum depth (front to back) in millimetres.
	Any positive number

	
	Maximum Height (mm)
	Please record the device’s maximum height (top to bottom) in millimetres.
	Any positive number

	Operating System
	Windows 10/11 Professional
	Please indicate whether the device includes Microsoft Windows 10/11 Professional.  Note that a device without Windows 10/11 Professional will have a model score of 0.
	No
Yes

	Maximum Next Business Day (NBD) Warranty in Years Available at Point of Sale for the device
	Please select the maximum next business day (NBD) warranty in years with which the device can be purchased from the dropdown list
	1
2
3
5
7

	[bookmark: _Hlk115092500]Maximum Next Business Day (NBD) Warranty in Years Available at Point of Sale for the BATTERY
	Please select the maximum next business day (NBD) warranty in years for the battery with which the device can be purchased from the dropdown list
	1
2
3
5
7

	Next Business Day (NBD) Warranty Included in the Proposed Device for the device
	Please select the next business day (NBD) warranty in years, which is included in the proposed device’s price from the dropdown list
	1
2
3
5
7

	Next Business Day (NBD) Warranty Included in the Proposed Device for the BATTERY
	Please select the next business day (NBD) warranty in years for the battery, which is included in the proposed device’s price from the dropdown list
	1
2
3
5
7

	Minimum months from model introduction to model end-of-sale
	Please select the minimum number of months from the model’s introduction to the model going end-of-sale from the dropdown list, during which time the model’s specification may not be lowered.
	Less than 12
12
15
18
21
24
Greater than 24








	Notebook/Desktop Configuration
	Instructions to complete the spreadsheet
	Allowed Values

	Video Out 
Number of ports

	HDMI 2
	Please select the number of HDMI 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6

	
	DisplayPort 1.4 (mini or std)
	Please select the number of DisplayPort 1.4 (mini or std) ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4

	
	VGA
	Please select the number of VGA ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4

	Number of USB Ports

	USB 2
	Please select the number of USB 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

	
	USB 3 Gen 1
	Please select the number of USB 3 Gen 1 and 2 ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

	
	USB type C
	Please select the number of USB type C ports on the device closest to a value in the dropdown list
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

	Connectivity

	Line in/out/mic/headphone
	Please indicate whether the device has a line in/out/mic/headphone port by selecting No or Yes from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes

	
	RJ45 Gigabit LAN (Built-in)
	Please indicate whether the device has a built-in RJ45 Gigabit LAN port by selecting No or Yes from the dropdown list.
	No
Yes
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